Hawaii law.
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COMMITTEE REPORTS ON MEASURES ENACTED

A Compilation Listed by Act Numbers
Senate House Conference

Committee Committee Committee
Act No. Bill No. Report No. Report No. Report No.

1 HB1 1 1
2 HB 2052 889, 926 45, 556
3 SB 1420 24, 413 839, 1001
4 SB 1713 25, 415 840, 1000
5 HB 635 928 268, 779
6 HB 1564 1074 604
7 HB 1591 976 523
8 HB 1343 893 191
9 HB 1344 894 193

10 SB 149 450 864
11 SB 1839 637 1006
12 HB 62 1049 259, 692
13 HB 1068 1064 84
14 HB 1075 1065 186
15 HB 1601 913 501
16 HB 1602 914 272
17 HB 1604 1095 499
18 HB 1668 977 441, 791
19 HB 1678 901 687
20 HB 1687 1067 639
21 HB 1688 920 638
22 HB 1895 929 231, 784
23 SB 240 105, 559 1019
24 SB 280 453 865
25 SB 1158 593 1007
26 HB 921 1062 520
27 HB 922 1063 521
28 HB 1073 1121 190
29 HB 1127 908 682
30 HB 1460 927 145
31 HB 1692 925 138
32 HB 1693 924 139
33 HB 1717 1068 513
34 HB 1798 1124 653
35 HB 2006 1138 90, 555
36 HB 1648 1131 570
37 HB 1651 1132 464
38 HB 1656 1134 465
39 HB 1699 1137 142
40 SB 33 827 1062
41 SB 120 729 1045
42 SB 212 177, 861 856, 1100
43 SB 747 78, 535 1054
44 SB 1380 424 1058
45 SB 1458 232 1047
46 SB 1523 414 1055
47 HB 2001 888, 1152 95, 559
48 HB 247 1301 3, 574
49 HB293 1155 17,486
50 HB 435 1308 409, 567
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Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Act No. Bill No. Report No. Report No. Report No.

51 HB 438 1314 505
52 HB 948 1060, 1229 518
53 HB 1191 1156 597
54 HB 1583 1320 689
55 HB 1584 1283 498
56 HB 1587 1284 220, 605
57 HB 1593 1150 519
58 HB 1629 1322 674
59 HB 1639 1019, 1224 649
60 HB 1641 980, 1233 466
61 HB2078 1148 112,554
62 SB25 475 1107
63 8B35 448 1140
64 SB 213 115,776 853, 1149
65 SB 217 371, 525 855, 1148
66 SB 405 645 1209
67 SB 476 269, 787 971, 1242
68 SB 831 23, 693 890, 1241
69 SB 1128 479 1139
70 SB 1216 695 1167
71 SB 1381 425 1196
72 SB 1453 242,700 1122
73 SB 1454 228 1126
74 SB 1665 434 1204
75 SB 1711 102, 749 922, 1131
76 SB 1864 647 966, 1151
77 SB 879 790 973, 1152
78 HB 16 970, 1214 364, 585
79 HB 232 1311 506
80 HB 1669 1157 622
81 HB 1673 1147 419, 588
82 HB 1702 1158 369, 786
83 HB 1754 1337 331, 801
84 HB 1851 1285 500
85 HB 1975 1344 271, 629 1, 2, 5
86 HB 51 1307 4, 607
87 HB 214 1061:1263 185
88 HB569 1051 510
89 HB 790 965, 1228 196
90 HB892 1141 198
91 HB 1134 1142 81
92 HB 1585 1013, 1231 74, 691
93 HB 1600 912, 1198 55, 568
94 SB 122 730, 877 1197
95 SB 192 212, 685 1106
96 SB 195 42, 686 1056
97 SB 281 454 1060
98 SB 353 268,617 887, 1147
99 SB 355 74,529 884, 1183

100 SB 1181 466 1059
101 SB 1393 839 1123
102 SB 1473 592 1121
103 SB 1798 496 946, 1101
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Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Act No. Bill No. Report No. Report No. Report No.

104 SB 205 484 1172
105 SB 638 161, 476 909, 1075
106 SB 799 52, 741 900, 1180
107 SB 818 61, 867 925, 1146
108 SB 1218 399, 628 858, 1194
109 SB 1486 427 1168
110 SB 1488 429 1210
111 SB 1489 481 1200
112 SB 1666 435 1221
113 HB321 991,1348 656
114 HB 1061 900, 1203 85
115 HB 1400 1149 582
116 HB 1411 1115 87, 799
117 HB 1650 1144 572
118 SB 689 460 1143
119 SB 690 461 1061
120 SB 937 215, 694 1212
121 SB 1143 344, 517 1137
122 SB 1214 488 1141
123 SB 1426 275, 791 916, 1134
124 SB 1584 467 1178
125 SB 1632 432 1220
126 SB 1672 113, 632 832, 1229
127 SB 1708 436 1205
128 HB 747 1107, 1227 600 105
129 HB 1154 943, 1372 104 147
130 SB 14 825 1169 62
131 HB284~ 1143 321,694
132 HB 888 992, 1652 107, 425,

710
133 HB 1147 1003, 1184 59, 539
134 HB 1364 1005, 1185 254, 783
135 HB 1538 1111, 1230 357, 609
136 HB 1603 896, 1659 126, 693
137 HB 1626 949, 1175 232, 782
138 HB 1646 1077, 1660 263, 767
139 RB 1647 1130 176,608
140 RB 1667 1020, 1278 105, 575
141 RB 1677 997, 1661 411,546
142 RB 1703 1006, 1246 247, 739
143 RB 1740 1647 46, 533
144 RB 1896 984, 1237 233, 785
145 RB 2017 962, 1345 92, 560
146 HB2019 963, 1192 93,557
147 RB 2020 1076,1648 179, 612
148 RB 2022 944, 1247 207, 733
149 SB 5 643 953, 1179
150 SB 126 419 1046 4
151 SB 535 35, 767 877, 1079
152 SB 1422 274, 697 972, 1065
153 SB 1706 101, 654 923, 1133
154 RB 1121 994, 1296 100
155 HB 25 1310 507 130
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Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Act No. Bill No. Report No. Report No. Report No.

156 HB 182 1000, 1649 661
157 HB 187 1057,1161 462, 714 39
158 HB 199 1117 655 50
159 HB 200 1118 83 21
160 HB21O 1119 525 13
161 HB 220 990, 1209 485 44
162 HB 251 933, 1275 25, 698 36
163 HB 433 1313 32, 792
164 HB 446 1315 53, 797
165 HB 773 1317 509 117
166 HB 782 1053 514 30
167 HB 788 891 195 48
168 HB 975 1086, 1291 37, 696
169 HB 1082 957, 1653 36, 566
170 HB 1330 910, 1251 313, 702
171 HB 1405 941, 1657 308, 765
172 HB 1505 960, 1364 125, 769
173 HB 1631 1017, 1232 651
174 HB 1638 1323 672
175 HB 1664 1041, 1221 279, 589
176 HB 1666 989, 1222 204
177 HB 1675 1153 421, 716
178 HB 1930 1009, 1187 250, 558
179 HB 2008 1331 643
180 HB 2030 1025, 1182 329, 759
181 SB 125 418 1202 53
182 SB 127 420 1110 63
183 SB 130 421 1198 64
184 SB 261 222 1021 76
185 SB 530 34, 509 882, 1103 85
186 SB 741 692 1144 67
187 SB 886 207, 837 1145
188 SB 952 15, 872 934, 1216 81
189 SB 1354 873 897, 1161
190 SB 1361 319,809 959, 1233 92
191 SB 1363 273, 715 974, 1215 61
192 SB 1582 806 841, 1129 89
193 SB 1624 501 1177
194 SB 1664 433 1199 56
195 SB 1726 334, 662 1127 78
196 HB 1117 975 524 46
197 HB 2024 969, 1190 262, 735 221
198 HB52 1116 511 Il
199 HB 603 1329 504 114
200 HB 1089 1122 194 127
201 HB 1467 1066 637 104
202 HB 1636 1018, 1353 673 115
203 HB 1655 1133 293,611 14
204 HB 1665 1070, 1234 278, 590 120
205 HB 1736 1335 410, 760 123
206 HB 1881 1326 503 131
207 HB 2012 985, 1177 385, 742 28
208 HB2026 1048, 1358 215,606 112
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Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Act No. Bill No. Report No. Report No. Report No.

209 HB 2028 1289 121, 578 121
210 HB2029 1135 332,758 16
211 HB 2032 1092, 1367 327, 724 32
212 HB 2050 1113, 1193 360, 773 107
213 SB 3 642 952, 1105 57
214 SB 154 400, 667 941, 1211 69
215 SB 525 498 1170 66
216 SB 812 464 1142 60
217 SB 819 733 1109 55
218 SB 1316 581 838, 1206 52
219 SB 1448 365, 780 857, 1128 72
220 SB 1729 819 1052 90
221 SB 1851 97, 623 956, 1162 91
222 HB 6 1300 573 33
223 HB 118 903 35, 796 10
224 HB 179 1106, 1347 367, 613 106
225 HB 361 890 192 29
226 HB 534 1215 467 23
227 HB 539 1225 137 42
228 HB 568 974 197 31
229 HB570 1120 512 101,226
230 HB 620 1127 580 47
231 HB 625 956, 1362 633 208
232 HB 653 1103, 1195 397, 734
233 HB 658 904, 1272 405, 704
234 HB 783 1054 579
235 HB 874 906, 1651 402, 728
236 HB 882 1146 20, 529
237 HB 883 1024, 1181 571 17
238 HB 928 1309 650
239 HB 944 1217 472 12
240 HB 951 907, 1273 398, 771 38
241 HB 1047 973, 1255 114, 617 139
242 HB 1062 1109, 1277 601 25
243 HB 1178 1078, 1240 311,705 205
244 HB 1276 1288 216, 610 109
245 HB 1327 909, 1250 94, 564 206
246 HB 1376 911, 1197 97, 540 110
247 HB 1537 1226 676 133
248 HB 1582 1282 497 6
249 HB 1592 1075, 1295 340, 569 125
250 HB 1594 1361 517 22
251 HB 1598 1123 184 24
252 HB 1606 1087, 1199 502 9
253 HB 1630 1016, 1352 671 118
254 HB 1660 948, 1218 227,587 119
255 HB 1661 981, 1219 228, 592 34
256 HB 1671 996, 1355 280, 577 40
257 HB 1694 1257 201 150
258 HB 1721 1160 623 18
259 HB 1732 1324 662 137
260 HB 1734 1325 675 136
261 HB 1797 1101 461,614 45
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Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Act No. Bill No. Report No. Report No. Report No.

262 HB 1799 915, 1194 393, 711
263 HB 1800 916, 1252 399, 775
264 HB 1883 1327 664 113
265 HB 1889 1330 668
266 HB 1899 1145 330, 721 15
267 HB 2040 1029, 1281 274
268 HB 2051 1114, 1235 349, 777 108
269 SB 191 684 1201 65
270 SB 536 140 1138 54
271 SB 555 689 1171
272 SB 993 587 936, 1111 59
273 SB 1397 254, 802 965, 1185
274 SB 1608 854 920, 1208
275 SB 1669 84, 792 917, 1130
276 HB 195 1098, 1306 804 220
277 HB 203 1072, 1305 803 223
278 HB 300 902, 1183 438, 715
279 HB 434 1023, 1261 33, 552 143
280 HB 628 1339 482 218
281 HB 673 1287 619 . 111
282 HB 690 1316 443, 800 7
283 HB 694 936, 1211 416, 789 201
284 HB 741 1073, 1200 148, 703 210
285 HB 785 1059, 1207 60, 563 145
286 HB 924 898, 1201 147, 544 209
287 HB 966 1014, 1276 648 102
288 HB 1055 1108, 1298 354, 561 202
289 HB 1152 1304 802 225
290 HB 1372 946, 1656 202
291 HB 1534 979, 1658 660
292 HB 1563 1080, 1293 51, 727 142
293 HB 1589 895, 1265 481 43
294 HB 1597 919, 1351 468 19
295 HB 1610 986, 1163 474 228
296 HB 1613 1032, 1166 489 229
297 HB 1614 1033, 1167 490 230
298 HB 1616 1035, 1169 476 231
299 HB 1621 1040, 1174 480 232
300 HB 1653 1081, 1365 214, 700 207
301 HB 1662 951, 1220 229, 591 35
302 HB 1686 1343 484 103
303 HB 1771 922, 1208 111, 541 146
304 HB 1988 1356 527 211
305 HB 2045 923, 1279 526 49
306 SB 363 58, 546 939, 1136 70
307 SB 448 59, 636 940, 1135 75
308 SB 552 771 993, 1077 79
309 SB 789 220, 650 848, 1234
310 SB 930 108, 746 989, 1154 80
311 SB 1063 395,551 1231 71
312 SB 1410 345, 871 963, 1224 88
313 SB 1531 316,519 1102 94
314 SB 1564 110, 561 928, 1222
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Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Act No. Bill No. Report No. Report No. Report No.

315 SB 1715 394, 817 995, 1227 95
316 SB 1819 849 1174
317 SB 1874 332, 751 860, 1223 93
318 SB 1906 87, 540 970, 1153
319 HB 115 1286 188
320 HB 313 1312 445, 795 8
321 HB 1730 1021, 1204 239, 701 126
322 HB 1885 1022, 1299 243, 725 129
323 HB 1955 1303 658
324 SB 728 281, 691 986, 1214
325 SB 1770 474 931, 1104 3
326 HB 1624 1321 88, 798 134
327 HB 1739 953, 1290 386, 719 27
328 HB 2042 955, 1178 388, 713 140
329 SB 124 731 1203 68
330 SB 301 238, 644 937, 1182 58
331 HB 1971 1328 679 122
332 HB 173 1104, 1297 21, 351, 217

753
333. HB 1034 1319 670 116
334 HB 1123 937, 1654 101
335 HB 1124 938, 1212 102 148
336 HB 1453 1043, 1249 374, 699 224
337 HB 1473 999, 1342 413, 706 141
338 HB 1773 1056, 1266 149, 553 212
339 HE 1890 1332 669 219
340 HB 2015 1011, 1188 453, 712 215
341 SB 2 494 982, 1081 51
342 SB 189 73, 785 914, 1080
343 SB 1752 246, 863 903, 1187 73
344 HE 126 1136 647 233
345 HB 525 1099, 1238 283, 729 204
346 HB920 1128 199 20
347 HB 1363 1004, 1244 289, 741 26
348 HB 1370 1010, 1245 435, 761 132
349 HB 1459 947, 1370 203 41
350 HB 1628 1334 593 128
351 HB 2010 1082, 1241 91, 732 214
352 HB 2014 1083, 1191 455, 723 216
353 HB 2060 1096, 1179 245, 543 149
354 HB 2098 1085, 1242 226, 726 213
355 SB 336 266, 528 844, 1066 87
356 SB 539 392, 748 817, 991, 82

1225
357 SB 920 79, 677 969, 1150 83
358 SB 1027 343, 516 968, 1193 96
359 SB 1028 339, 808 967, 1189 97
360 SB 1137 312, 857 874, 1191 84
361 SB 1670 276, 793 868, 1219 86
362 SB 1905 347, 601 892, 1237 74
363 HB 1149 1154 305
364 HB 2156 1097, 1346 383, 628 227
365 SB 1148 734 901, 1166
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TABLES SHOWING EFFECT OF ACTS

Seventeenth State Legislature
1993 Regular Session

Key: Am = Amended — = Section number to
N = New be assigned in HRS
R = Repealed Supplement
Ree = Reenacted

A. SECTIONS OF HAWAII REVISED STATUTES AFFECTED

Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.

VOLUME 1 VOLUME 2

5- (2 secs) N 231 46- N 339
6E-_____ N 348 46-1.5 Am 168
6E-3 Am 323 46-41 Am 169
8- N Il 47-5 Am 6
8-5 Am 280 52D-______ N 290
9- (2 secs) N 133 53-18 Am 350
9-3 Am 133 76-16 Am 65
9-13, 15 Am 6 79- N 157
10- (2 secs) N 358 84-17 Am 26
10-9 Am 358 84-17.5 Am 27
II- N 100 C85,ptII R 63
II- N 304 88-21 Am 357
11-12, 17 Am 24 88-24, 28 Am 349
11-62, 92.3, 113 Am 304 88-45, 47, 74 Am 357
11-132, 137 Am 97 88-76 Am 137
11-152 Am 304 88-84 Am 67
11-175 (heading) Am 6 88-122 Am 144
IS-_____ N 304 88-211 Am 6
15-2 Am 230 88-283 Am 67
15-5 Am 304 88-286 Am 22
15-7 Am 230 67

304 89- (3 sees) N 364
15-9 Am 304 89-9 Am 364
16- N 304 91-14 Am 115
23- N 280 92-17 Am 109
26-9 Am 173 92-21 Am 103

280 92-28 Am 350
322 92F-13 Am 250

26-14 Am 197 92F-14 Am 191
26-14.6 Am 6 92F-18 Am 57
26-19 Am 224 92F-19, 22 Am 250
26H-4 Am 41 97-4 Am 52

94 102-14 Am 328
150 103- N 313
181 103-22 Am 121
182 103-23 Am 121
183 314
320 103-24.6 Am 236

36-21 Am 107 103-39 Am 314
36-27, 30 Am 280 103-50, 50.5 Am 308
36-32 Am 364 106- (2 sees) N 280
37- (2 sees) N 364 106-15 R 280
37-32, 41, 71 Am 364 106-16 Am 280
39-SI Am 339 106-23 R 280
40- N 46 107-8 R 280
40-I, 2,4, 6, 58, 81 Am 314 107-Il Am 280
40-85 Am 138 109-3 Am 280

115- N 113
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Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.

245-5 to 10, 14 Am 220 304-4 Am 360
247- N 195 304-8 Am 23
247-2, 3, 6, 7 Am 195 304-8.7, 8.9 Am 280
248-8 Am 273 304-8.97 Am 178
249-3, 5 Am 185 304-25 Am 280
249-10 Am 151 304-44.5 R 280
251-4 Am 39 304-92 Am 142
251-8 Am 257 304-93 Am 126
261- N 53 312- (2 secs, pt N 327
264-3 Am 288 —)
264-15 Am 280 312- N 328
266-52, 53, 55 Am 2 312- (3 sees) N 361

212 C 312, Pt I (heading) N 327
266-56 R 2 312-3.6 Am 280

212 312-4 R 328
268-6 Am 280 3 14-3 Am 75
269- N 223 314-10 Am 153
269- N 337 314-13 Am 75

314-15, 16 Am 153
C 321, Pt IX (heading) Am 6

VOLUMES 321-15.6 Am 227
321-38 Am 336

286-2 Am 270 321-93 Am 280
286-25 Am 214 321-224 Am 279
286-46 Am 151 321D-1 Am 38
286-52 Am 78 323-63, 70, 73 Am 180
286-61, 82 Am 214 325-6 Am 280
286-105 Am 268 325-32, 36 Am 266
286-1 16 Am 6 325-38 Am 362
286-128, 136, 138, 210 Am 214 326-27 Am 280
286-231 to 234, 237, Am 268 328-17.6 Am 69

243, 245, 248 328K-I Am 203
287-3, 20 Am 135 C 329, Pt VI (heading) Am 225
287-36, 40 Am 6 C 329, Pt VII R 225
287-44 Am 214 329-2 Am 210
290-12 Am 214 329-14 Am 8
291- (pt —) N 135 329-20 Am 9
291-4 Am 128 329-32 Am 19

242 329-55 Am 196
291-35 Am 82 329-61, 65, 68 Am 225
291C-______ (7 sees, N 224 329B-______ N 158

pt —) 329B-2 Am 158
291C-53 Am 224 329B-4 Am 139
291C-I1l, 130, 141, Am 214 158

161 C331 R 37
291C-165 Am 224 333F-10 Am 117
29IC-166 R 214 333F-17.5 Am 280
291C-167 Am 214 334-10, 11 Am 210
291C-168 R 214 334-14 Am 280
291C-171, 206 Am 214 338-1, 17.7, 21 Am 131
296- (2 sees, pt N 364 342B-______ N 208

342B-I, 7, 13, 24, 26, Am 208
296- (4 sees) N 364 42
296-2 R 364 342B-43 Am 261

N 364 342B-47, 49, 55 Am 208
296-11 Am 364 342D-______ N 66
296-44 Am 207 342G-______ (4 sees, N 312
296C-______ (3 sees) N 364 Pt —)
296D-I to 3, 5 Am 280 342G-______ (2 sees) N 312
297- N 291 342G-I Am 190
297-31.2 to 31.5 Am 364 281
299-5 Am 280 312
303- N 77 3420-15 Am 312
303-2 Am 77 3420-26 Am 190
304- N 134 342H-_____ N 190
304- N 347 342H-I Am 190
304- N 360 281
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Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.

431:19- N 339 VOLUME 9
431:19-106, 116 Am 205
431K- N 321
431K-3 Am 205 476-28 Am 350
431K-7 Am 321 478-2 Am 179
431N-6 Am 6 478-4, 5, 8 Am 350
432: N 365 C 479 R 339
432:1-104, 501, 502 Am 350 4811-3 Am 58
432:1-602.5 Am 83 484-3 Am Ill

362 485-12 Am 59
435E-15 Am 350 486-1, 7, 32, 87, 101, Am 54
436B-_____ N 253 111 to 114, 116, 117,
436B-20, 21 Am 109 121, 122
436E-3.5 Am 260 486H-______ (3 secs) N 329
436E-5 Am 194 486H-1 Am 329
437-7 Am 265 4861-5 Am 6
437B-_____ N 110 486M-1 Am 79
437B-______ (2 secs) N 202 490:9-203 Am 350
437B-l - Am 110

202
437B-9 Am 110
437D-______ N 247
438-2 Am 264
438-3 Am 322 VOLUME 10
438-4 R 264
438-5 to 15 Am 264 501-84, 103, 106, 151, Am 18
439-3 Am 322 155
440G-15 Am 280 501-218 Am 141
441-41 Am 350 502- N 141
442-3 Am 322 502-25 Am 6
444-3 Am 322 141
445-22, 23 Am 272 502-26, 51, 101 Am 141
445-134.13 Am 44 514A-19 Am 18
448-5 Am 322 514A-21, 83.4 Am 155
448H-4 (heading) Am 6 514A-95, 97 Am 350
451A-3 Ree 322 514A-104.5, 105 Am 217
4524 Ree 322 514A-106 Am 350
453- N 183 514C-______ N 326
453-2 Am 163 514C-5 Am 326
453-4, 4.5 Am 164 514E-______ N 320
457-4 Am 322 514E-1l Am 331
459-3 Ree 322 5 15-3, 4, 16 Am 140
460-4, 9, 12 Am 94 5 16-33 Am 326
460J-1 Am 74 516-40 Am 350
460J-2 Ree 322 516-Ill Am 280
460J-6, 8, 12, 15, 19 to Am 74 C 534 R 122

21, 24. 24.5, 25, 26 554-6 Am 350
461-2 Am 322 560:3-601 Am 350
461-9 Am 112 560:3-801,803 Am 167
461-15, 16 Am 259 560:3-1201 Am 89
461J-_____ N 150 571- N 166
461J-4 Am 150 571-32 Am 187

322 571-46 Am 228
463E-4 Am 182 571-61 Am 160
464-6 Ree 322 572-7 Am 36
464-9, 14 Am 127 572-28 Am 70
465-4 Ree 322 574-I Am 346
466-4 Am SI 576E-1, 2, 5, 10, 16 Am 251
467-3 Ree 322 578-2 Am 160
467-8 Am 71 580- N 88
467-9, 9.5 Am 125 580-10 Am 6
467B-______ (2 secs) N 206 581-5 R 361
467B-I to 3 Am 206 584-9 Am 119
467B-4 R 206 584-20 Am 118
467B-5, 6, 8, 9, 9.5, 10, Am 206 586-6 Am 215

10.5, II, 12, 14 586-11 Am 229
471-3 Am 322 587-72 Am 319
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Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.

VOLUME 11 706- N 271
706- N 316

601- N 42 706- N 338
601-3.5 Am 64 706-602 Am 215
604-10.5 Am 215 706-604 Am 216
607-14 Am 200 706-62 I, 623 Am 316
607-17 R 200 706-656 Am 271
607-18 Am 34 706-670 Am 101
612-3, 8 Am 104 201
612-15, 17, 18,22,26 Am 159 707-766 Am 28
621-8 Am 114 708- N 12
626-I (rule 505.5) Am 193 708- N 287
626-1 (rule 608) Am 6 708-800 Am 218

198 287
626-1 (rules 616, 804) Am 198 708-830.5 Am 14
634-21,22 Am 173 708-831 Am 218
634D- 1 Am 173 708-850 Am 13
635-26 Am 104 708-857 Am 33
652-13 Am 200 708-8202, 8203 Am 120
663- N 269 710-1024 Am 10
663-8.7, 10.9 Am 238 712-1200, 1202, 1203 Am 130
671- N 62 C712A Am 196
671-12 Am 96 804-10.5 Am 181
671-19 Am 95 804-61 R 181
672-3, 7 Am 6 804-62 Am 181
674-l,4to7,9to 11, Am 351 806- N 215

14, 16, 17, 19 to 21 806-73 Am 20
831-3.1 Am 40

VOLUME 12 ~:~2 196
846-23, 27 to 32 Am 249

701-108 Am 186 846-43 Anj 60
853-4 Am 130
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B. SESSION LAWS OF HAWAII AFFECTED

S.L. Act S.L. Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.

Laws 1985
• Act 300 Am 289

Laws 1986
Act 321 Am 314
Act 345 Am 289

Laws 1986 Sp
Act 2 Am 238

Laws 1987
Act5 Am 177
Act 216 Am 289
Act 283 Am 314

Laws 1988
Act 96 Am 241
Act 237 Am 177
Act 260 Am 196
Act 384 Am 170
Act 390 Am 289

Laws 1989
Act 192 Am 57
Act 300 Am 238
Act 314 Am 289
Act 316 Am 289
Act 371 Am 314

Laws 1990
Act 162 Am 237
Act 197 Am 196
Act 249 Am 177
Act 282 Am 235
Act 299 Am 289
Act 329 Am 356
Act 339 Am 98

Laws 1991
Act 62 Am 238
Act 69 Am 177
Act 106 Am 177
Act 151 Am 61
Act 163 Am 314
Act 167 Am 57
Act 278 Am 240
Act 296 Am 289
Act 299 Am 277
Act 314 Am 172
Act 317 Am 289
Act 328 Am 152

Laws 1992
Act 58 Am 177
Act l06 Am 350
Act 118 Am 57
Act 130 Am 29
Act 159 Am 241
Act l88 Am 356
Act 197 Am 6
Act 198 Am 6
Act 279 Am 148
Act 295 Am 364
Act 300 Am 289
Act 301 Am 277
Act 303 Am 309
Act 316 Am 289

~ 352

C. SECTIONS OF HAWAIIAN
HOMES COMMISSION ACT 1920

Section Act
No. Effect No.

209 Am 147
213 Am 145
219.1 Am 339
220.5 Am 146
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GENERAL INDEX

ACT

ABUSE

Child abuse
child custody and visitation factor 228
children’s trust fund 336
sexual assault of family member, sentencing 316
testimony of child 198
victim counselor privilege 193

Domestic violence
battered spouses, mediation in divorce 88
child custody and visitation factor 228
court backlog reduction 277
victim counselor privilege 193
violation of protective order 229

Protective orders
firearms possession by restrained person 215
violation 229

Shelter facilities, unlawful entry 12

ACCOUNTANTS

Public accountancy board 51

ACCOUNTING AND GENERAL SERVICES

Accounting systems and assignment of moneys 314
Checking account for university 314
Checks instead of warrants 46
Donated buildings or facilities, accessibility to disabled 308
Public Contracts (this index)
Special and revolving funds, repeal and modification 280
State foundation on culture and the arts, artist fellowships 133
University special funds, establishment 23

ACTIONS

Assumpsit, attorneys fees 200
Discriminatory employment practices, OSHA laws 204
Frivolous claims and suits

farming operation nuisance suits 162
medical claim conciliation 62
vexatious litigants 124

Limitation of Actions (this index)
Marriage, interspousal tort immunity abolished 70
Native Hawaiian claims for breach of trust

claims resolution 352
extended 351

Retail sale of gasoline by manufacturers or wholesalers 329
Vexatious litigants 124

ACUPUNCTURE

Licensing
education and training requirements 194
physician and osteopaths 260
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ACT

ADOPTION

Consent, waivers 160
Family leave, rules and effective date 152

AGED PERSONS

Family leave, rules and effective date 152
Housing

frail elderly 76
real property transactions 140

Long term care
hospital and nursing facility tax 315
PACE project, Maluhia hospital 76

Residential care homes, admission policy and patient information 227

AGRICULTURE

Agricultural parks
development and disposition 102
Walahole Valley, transfer of parcels 330

Air pollution controls, exemptions 208
Composting, recycling waste matter 281
Cooperatives, mergers and consolidations 105
Enterprise zones, agricultural businesses 17
Feed, registration 84
Flowers and foliage advisory committee, repealed 55
Governor’s agriculture coordinating committee, research funding 289
Long term leases, extension 177
Measurement standards 54
Meat inspection, animal food manufacturers 248
Pest control or eradication

nonchemical pest control devices 74
notice to landowner 56
structural fumigation, certification 74

Poultry inspection 92
Producers, general excise tax exemption for out of state processing 188
Right to farm, amendments 162
Special and revolving funds, repeal and modification 280
State plan objectives and policies 25
Sugar (this index)
Theft of equipment, supplies, or products 218

AIRPORTS

Honolulu international airport, aloha order of merit displays 231
Interisland air carriers

loan guarantees 332
regulations 332

Keahole-Kona international airport, designation 53

ALCOHOL

Intoxicating Liquors (this index)

ALTERNATE ENERGY

Energy (this index)

ANIMALS

Agricultural feed, amendments 84
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ACT

Meat inspection, animal food manufacturers 248
Poultry inspection 92

APPROPRIATIONS

Absentee balloting 304
Ala Wai Canal test borings 283
Appropriations act of 1993 289
Autism research and technical assistance project 310
Capital improvement projects

appropriations act of 1993 289
judiciary 277

Claims against the State 293
Collective bargaining cost items

excluded employees 299
unit 2 295
unit 5 296
unit 6 297
unit 8 298

Correctional industries revolving fund 303
Corrections population management commission 343
Criminal injuries compensation awards 302
Education

athletic trainers pilot program 355
classification and compensation appeals 192
facilities improvement special fund 364
school principals pay adjustments 364

Hamakua community development district 311
Hamakua Sugar Company, loan guaranty 85
Hawaiian affairs

budget 276
public land trust compensation 35
sovereignty educational programs and curriculum 354
trustee salaries 358

Hawaiian home lands trust, individual claims review panel 351
Hawaiian sovereignty advisory commission 359
Hawaii Revised Statutes, replacement 285
Health

architectural access committee 308
children’s trust fund 336
early defibrillation program 279
Kailua and Waimanalo bays water quality surveying 292
nonpoint source pollution management program 345

Human services
financial assistance, emergency appropriation 3
hospital and nursing facility tax 315
medicaid, emergency appropriation 4

Hurricane reserve trust fund 339
Interisland airline loan guarantee trust fund 332
Judiciary

appropriations act of 1993 277
penal code review 284

Juvenile justice information system 286
Kahoolawe island reserve commission 340
Kaneohe Bay regional council 317
Kauai disaster relief 335
Legislative branch
Native Hawaiian claims for breach of trust, claims resolution 352
No Hope in Dope program 306

307
Supplemental

financial assistance emergency 3
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ACT

medicaid emergency 4

AQUATIC RESOURCES

Fish and Fishing (this index)

ARBITRATION

Cooperative housing corporations, disputes 282
Divorce proceedings, mediation 88
Lemon law 58

ARCHITECTS

License restoration 127
Unlicensed aàtivities 127

ARMED FORCES

Federal installations, cigarette and tobacco tax 220
National guard recruitment and retention task force 222

ART

Culture and the Arts (this index)

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Child support
AFDC collection reporting 289
enforcement 294

Criminal justice commission special fund, discontinuance 280
Hawaiian home lands, compensation for federal use 352
Juvenile justice information system 286
Kahoolawe, conveyance to State 340
Spousal support, enforcement of orders 251
State identification cards 249

ATTORNEYS

Fees
assumpsit or promissory actions 200
workers compensation 255

301

AUCTIONS AND AUCTIONEERING

Seafood products 272

BANKS AND BANKING

• Credit cards, fraudulent encoding 287
• Financial institutions, recodification 350

Negotiable instruments
forgery 13
negotiating worthless instruments 33

BARBERS

Regulations 264
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BEACHES

Lifeguards, retirement benefits 357
Protection, coastal zone management policy 258
Rights of way, restrictions 113
Unencumbered lands, violation of rules 81

BIDS AND BIDDING

Public Contracts (this index)

BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

Administrative procedures, aggrieved person defined 115
Advisory commission on drug abuse and controlled substances, membership 210
Advisory council for literacy and lifelong learning 361
Advisory council on rehabilitation 197
Air carrier commission 332
Aloha order of merit committee 231
Architectural access committee, membership 308
Children’s trust fund 336
Contested case proceedings, aggrieved person defined 115
Corrections population management commission 343
Council on independent living 197
Cultural landscapes task force 156
Emergency response commission 300
Employees retirement system trustees, membership 349
Family center council, duties 356
Flowers and foliage advisory committee, repealed 55
Hawaiian affairs trustee salary commission 358
Hawaiian sovereignty advisory commission 359
Hurricane relief fund 339
Kahoolawe island reserve commission 340
Kaneohe Bay regional council 317
National guard recruitment and retention task force 222
Natural area reserves commission, membership 274
Physical therapy board, membership 150
Physician assistant advisory committee 183
Public accountancy board, membership 51
Public broadcasting authority, terms 75
State council on mental health, amendments 210
Sunset (this index)

BOATS AND VESSELS

Harbor facilities, revenue bonds and refunding bonds 2
212

Kaneohe Bay master plan, implementation 317

BONDS

General obligation bonds
authorization 35

85
344

Hamakua Sugar Company loan guaranty 85
public land trust compensation 35

Housing bonds, purchase of federal projects 278
Hurricane property insurance 339
Public health facilities revenue bonds 180
Special facility revenue bonds

limits 212
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refunding bonds 2
212

Special Purpose Revenue Bonds (this index)
Sureties

bail bond agents, regulations 181
motor vehicle dealers 265

BUDGET AND FINANCE

Appropriations (this index)
Bonds (this index)
Donated buildings or facilities, accessibility to disabled 308
Interest charged on state obligations 179
Investments of state moneys, financial services loan companies 107
Special and revolving funds, repeal and modification 280

BUSINESS, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, AND TOURISM

Community development authority
Hamakua community development district 311
membership, quorum 311
penalty for violations 136

Depressed areas economic development program, repealed 16
Disaster relief loans, maximum amounts 334
Enterprise zones

agricultural businesses 17
Kauai county 341

Interisland air carrier loan guarantees 332
Molokai small business venture revolving loan program 170
Natural energy laboratory of Hawaii, purpose; powers 252
Solid waste management programs 312
Special and revolving funds, repeal and modification 280
Tourism (this index)

BUSINESS SHUTDOWNS

Hamakua Sugar Company
community development district 311
electricity generating operations, transfer 261
Hamakua housing corporation 289
loan guaranty 85

Insurance companies
commissioner’s powers and duties 321
financial solvency disclosures 50
insolvent insurer’s unearned and uncollected premiums 165
property insurance discontinuance 339
withdrawal from State 199

Interisland air carriers 332
Unemployment compensation, unemployment due to natural disaster 342

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

Appropriations (this index)
Bonds (this index)

CHILDREN

Abuse (this index) ~
Adoption, consent waivers 160
Child care facilities, smoking restrictions 68
Child custody and visitation

evidence of family violence 228
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ACT

grandparents’ visitation rights 166
Child protective services, review hearings 319
Children’s trust fund 336
Child support

AFDC collection reporting 289
payments from inmates 294
spousal support enforcement 251

Education (this index)
Elections

accompanying adults while voting 97
voter registration 24

Family leave, rules and effective date 152
Family Courts (this index)
Foster care, child protective services review hearings 319
Immunization against communicable diseases 83

266
362

Interdepartmental cluster for services to children, membership 38
Juvenile justice delinquency prevention

detention 187
program staff 318

Juvenile justice information system 286
Legitimation 131
Paternity proceedings

Family Courts (this index)
Promoting prostitution by minor 130
Sexual assault

sentencing 316
testimony of child 198

Status offenders, detention 187
Teenage health clinic demonstration project, extended 237

CIVIL SERVICE

Public Employment (this index)

CLAIMS AGAINST THE STATE

Appropriations 293
Native Hawaiian claims for breach of trust

claims resolution 352
extended 351

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING

Classroom cleaning 364
Cost items appropriations

excluded employees 299
unit 2 295
unit 5 296
unit 6 297
unit 8 298

School personnel incentives 364

COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Agricultural cooperatives, mergers and consolidations 105
Arbitration program, motor vehicle warranties 58
Compliance resolution fund, deposits and expenditures 322
Driver education fund, transfer 280

1056



ACT

Financial institutions, recodification 350
Investigators

citations 202
253

service of process and subpoenas 173
Professional and vocational licensing

Professions and Occupations (this index)
Regulated industries complaints office, funding 322
Securities issuers, service of process 59
Special and revolving funds, repeal and modification 280
Sunset (this index)
Workers compensation special fund, payment of charges 123

CONDOMINIUMS

Leasehold conversion
amendment to declaration 155
right of first refusal 326
sales to individual lessees 326

Merger of projects, recordation 18
Minutes of meetings 155
Owner-occupant sales 217

CONFIDENTIALITY

Information (this index)

CONSERVATION

Land and Natural Resources (this index)

CONSUMER PROTECTION

Air carrier commission consumer advocate 332
Fraudulent encoding of credit cards 287
Fraudulent use of telephone credit or calling card 120
Housing advocate and information system 325
New motor vehicle warranties 58
Price increases during disaster or weather warning 333
Trade Regulations (this index)

CONTRACTORS

Construction industry, fiberboard manufacturing 221
Public works projects, preference for Hawaii contractors 313
Uniform land sales practices, construction on land 111

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES

Drugs (this index)

CONVENTIQN CENTER

Authority, extended 241

CORPORATIONS

Amendments 174
Cooperative housing corporations 282
Nonprofit

amendments 174
charitable organizations, professional fundraisers, and solicitors 206
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Owner-employees, workers compensation exemption 363
Partnerships, amendments 174
Service of process 174

CORRECTIONS

Correctional industries, revolving fund 303
Correctional officers, pay adjustments 289
Corrections population management commission 343
Facilities

renovations 61
repair and maintenance, appropriations 289

Health care and special services, expenditures 289
Juvenile offenders, detention 187
Population management

commission 343
pretrial detainees release 305
regimental discipline program 338

Prisoners and offenders
acceptance of parole 101
child support payments 294
committed person defined 72
correctional industries costs 303
No Hope in Dope program 306

307
notice of conditional release 21
place of parole 201
pre-sentence diagnosis and report, release of records 20
pretrial detainees release 305
regimental discipline program 338
substance abuse testing procedures 158

COUNTIES

Abandoned highways, disposal 288
Biennial budgets 169
Collection of unpaid civil and administrative fines 168
Employees, leave sharing program .157
Environmental emergency planning and notification 300
Gray water recycling programs 66
Homeowners insurance 339
Jurisdiction over disputed public highways 288
Licenses, seafood auction exemption 272
Lifeguards, retirement benefits . 357
Motor Vehicles (this index)
Neighbor island development, state plan objectives 213
Police (this index)
Prosecutors, notice of conditional release 21
Rights of way, restrictions 113
Solid waste collection surcharge 312
Tax increment financing, Hamakua community development district 311
Tax relief for natural disaster losses .

Disasters (this index)

COURTS

Judiciary (this index)

CRIMES AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Abuse (this index)
Arrest records, expungement orders
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130
Bail

bail bond agents, regulations 181
bail jumping 10

Corrections (this index)
Criminal history record checks

disclosures to individuals 250
education department employees 60

Deferred acceptance of guilty plea or nob contendere plea
expunging records 7
prostitution offenses 130
regimental discipline program 338
when allowed 234

Driving under the influence
Motor Vehicles (this index)

Firearms disposal by defendants 215
Parole

acceptance by committed person 101
place of parole 201
substance abuse testing procedures 158
violators on work furlough or conditional release 21

Penal Code (this index)
Probation

intra-family sexual assault 316
records release 20
regimental discipline program 338

Sanity examinations, future fitness to proceed 87
Status of convicted persons, statutory construction 40
Victim’s right to be heard prior to offender sentencing 216

CRIMINAL INJURIES COMPENSATION

Administrator, assignment of cases 219
Awards 302
Fund, deposits 219

CULTURE AND THE ARTS

Access to native Hawaiian sites and monuments 323
Artist fellowships 133
Cultural landscapes task force 156
ETV Hawaii, Maui television and film production and training facility 240
Hawaiian affairs programs 276

DEATH

Decedent’s estate
claims against 167
exemptions from probate 89

Hawaiian home lands lease, successor to lessee 147
Presumption of death 122
Public employees

death benefits 22
67

off-duty police officers 290
Uniform simultaneous death act 122

DEBTORS AND CREDITORS

Attorneys fees in actions 200
Decedent’s estate

claims against 167
exemptions from probate 89
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ACT

Garnishee fees and costs 200
Insolvent insurers, unearned and uncollected premiums 165
Personal representatives, notice to creditors 167
Simultaneous death act 122
Support orders

child support 294
spousai support 251

DECEPTIVE PRACTICES

Trade Regulations (this index)

DISABLED PERSONS

Accessibility of public buildings 308
Advisory council on rehabilitation 197
Concessions on public property, public library exemption 328
Council on independent living 197
Developmental disabilities

autism research and technical assistance project 310
community based programs 289
respite care 117

Handicapped persons, term change 308
Immunization against communicable diseases 266
Residential care homes, admission policy and patient information 227

DISASTERS

Appropriations 289
Appropriations to Kauai county 335
Disaster relief loans, maximum amounts 334
Elections, postponement 304
Enterprise zones, Kauai county 341
Hurricane Iniki damage to state buildings 289
Hurricane property insurance and relief fund 339
Insurance (this index)
Price increases during disaster or weather warning 333
Rental housing termination 333
Tax relief for natural disaster losses

claims commissions 108
claims processing funding 289
determining total loss 154
insurance payments 129
Kauai county reimbursements 335
study 171
transient accommodations tax exemption 129

Unemployment compensation 342
Utilities, statewide surcharge for restoration and repair costs 337
Volcanic eruptions, displaced persons lease negotiations extended 172

DISCRIMINATION

Employment practices, OSHA laws 204
Judiciary, gender and other fairness coordinator 65
Real property transactions, amendments 140

DISEASES

Immunization against communicable diseases 83
266
362

Rubella, premarital testing 36
Sexually transmitted diseases/AIDS prevention services 289
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DISTRICT COURTS

Jurors
parking violation exemption 104
trials 104

128
Traffic violations, adjudication of infractions 214
Witnesses, parking violation exemption 114

DRIVERS LICENSES

Motor Vehicles (this index)

DRUGS

Contraceptive drugs and devices, health insurance coverage 365
Controlled substances

mail-order dispensers 19
259

manufacturers and distributors, registration 19
out of state pharmacies 259
out of state prescriptions 69
precursors 225
schedules 8

9
Methamphetanilnes, precursors 225
Substance abuse

advisory commission on drug abuse and controlled substances, membership 210
needle exchange program 289
No Hope in Dope program 306

307
nurse chemical dependency diversion program 106
state council on mental health, amendments 210
testing by out of state laboratories 139
testing procedures 158

EDUCATION

Accounting systems and assignment of moneys 314
Administrative support services, limits 289
Allotment and expenditure plan 364
Budget reports 289
Carryover of funds 364
Driver education fund, transfer 280
Hawaiian sovereignty programs and curriculum 354
Incentive and innovation grants 364
Libraries (this index)
Literacy and lifelong learning program 361
No Hope in Dope program 306

307
Professional and vocational education

acupuncture 194
barbers ~ 264
physicians and nurses

family practice programs 347
training at state facilities 289

teachers, tuition waivers 360
School assessments and accountability 364

1061



ACT

School based budgeting 289
School facilities

acquisition of facilities 364
classroom cleaning 364
master plan 364
special fund, sunset repealed 364

School lunch prices 207
Special and revolving funds, repeal and modification 280
Student assessments 364
Student loans, higher education loan fund 126

142
Teachers and school staff -

athletic trainers pilot program 355
classification and compensation appeals 192
collective bargaining incentives 364
community incentive packages 291
criminal history record checks 60
differentiated pay adjustments 364
Hawaiians, university tuition waivers 360
reallocating vacant positions 364
salaries and classifications review 364
teaching certificates, refusal or revocation 60
temporary positions 364

University of Hawaii (this index)

ELDERLY PERSONS

Aged Persons (this index)

ELECTIONS

Absentee voting 230
304

Children accompanying adults while voting 97
Hawaiian sovereignty election 359
Natural disasters, postponement of elections 304
Petitions, withdrawing names 304
Voter registration

applications available through state agencies 100
preregistration of minors 24
voting systems and services to state agencies 304

EMBLEMS AND SYMBOLS

Aloha order of merit 231

EMERGENCY RESPONSE

Enhanced 911 emergency telephone service 223
Environmental emergency planning and notification 300
Firefighters contingency fund 161
First aid training for school athletic program 355
First responder personnel, defibrillation services 163

279
Hazardous substance release, removal or remediation actions 324
Lifeguards at public beaches, retirement benefits 357
Volunteer firefighters, good faith indemnity 269
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EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Actuarial valuations
Board of trustees, membership 349
County special fund for certification payment, repeal study 280
Death benefits 22

67
Off-duty police officers, injury or death benefits 290
Ordinary disability retirement 137
Pensioners bonus, continuation of benefits 98
Pensions, bonuses, accumulation, etc 289
Refunds, noncontributory members purchase of service 99
University coaches 77
Water safety officers 357

EMPLOYMENT

Depressed areas economic development program, repealed 16
Discriminatory practices, OSHA laws 204
Enterprise zones

agricultural businesses 17
Kauai county 341

Job creation program 289
Job training programs

JOBS program expenses 138
unemployment compensation eligibility 275

Labor and Industrial Relations (this index)
Public Employment (this index)
Vocational rehabilitation, human services programs 197

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY

Charge against employer accounts, exemption 342
Extended benefits, eligibility 275
Former state employees 289
Overpaid benefits, recovery 176
Unemployment due to natural disaster 342
Vocational training 275

ENERGY

Electricity generated by Hamakua Sugar Company, transfer of permits and variances 261
Electric vehicles manufacturing 235
Natural energy laboratory of Hawaii, purpose; powers 252
Nonfossil fuel producers, emergency rate increase extended 29
Solar energy devices and heat pumps, income tax credits 93
Solar energy devices in townhouses 15
Special Purpose Revenue Bonds (this index)

ENGINEERS

License restoration 127
Public broadcasting authority employees 153
Solar energy devices and heat pumps, review of designs 93
Unlicensed activities 127

ENVIRONMENT

Air pollution
agricultural operation exemptions 208
amendments 208
transfer of permits and variances 261
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Chemical inventory 3(~()
Emergency planning and community right-to-know 300
Hazardous substance release

emergency planning and reports 300
removal or remediation actions 324

Hazardous waste, generating, transporting, storage, or disposal 267
Lead acid batteries, recycling and disposal notices 244
Polynesian introduced plants, use in public landscaping 236
Recycling

composting 281
gray water 66
lead acid batteries 244
used motor vehicle tires 209
used oil programs 300

Solid waste
collection and disposal surcharges 312
composting 281
lead acid batteries 244
petroleum contaminated soil 190
used motor vehicle tires 209
violations, penalties and enforcement 312

Tires, recycling and disposal 209
Underground storage tank program 300
Wastewater

Laie collection system 233
recycling gray water 66

Water pollution
Ala Wai Canal test borings 283
coastal zone management program 258
Kailua and Waimanalo bays surveying 292
nonpoint source pollution management program 345

ETHICS COMMISSION

Appropriation
Financial disclosures

disposition 27
limits 26

Lobbyists, registration and expenditure statements 52

EVIDENCE

Rules of evidence
child victim, televising testimony 198
hearsay exception 198
social worker privilege 193

EXCISE TAXES

General Excise Tax (this index)

FAMILY

Abuse (this index)
Children (this index)
Contraceptive drugs and devices, health insurance coverage 365
Families together initiative report 289
Family center demonstration project, extended 356
Family preservation and homebased services 289
Marriage (this index)
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FAMILY COURTS

Adoption, consent waivers 160
Child custody and visitation

evidence of family violence 228
grandparents’ visitation rights 166

Child protective services, review hearings 319
Legitimation 131
Name changes, manied persons 346
Paternity proceedings

confidentiality of records 118
new birth certificate issued 131
notice where parents are minors 119

Protective orders
firearms possession by restrained person 215
violation 229

Spousal support, enforcement of orders 251
Status offenders, detention 187
Witnesses, parking violation exemptions 114

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Credit cards, fraudulent encoding 287
Deposits of state moneys

checks issued 46
interest income on court deposits 42

Interest charged on state obligations 179
Negotiable instruments

forgery 13
negotiating worthiess instruments 33

Recodification 350

FINANCIAL SERVICES LOAN COMPANIES

Financial institutions, recodification 350
Investments 107

FIREARMS

Concealed weapons, butterfly knives 226
Disposal under court order 215
Possession by person restrained under court order 215
Possession while committing felony 239

FIREFIGHTERS

Firefighters contingency fund 161
First responder personnel, defibrillation services 163

279
Volunteer firefighters, good faith indemnity 269

FISH AND FISHING

Aquarium fish, release of non-native species 256
Coral, damaging 256
Fishpond protection, coastal zone management policy 258
Freshwater snails, shrimps, and mollusks 48
Hihiwai, hapawai, and opae kalaole 48
Kahoolawe island waters 340
Kaneohe Bay master plan, implementation 317
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Nets and traps
aquarium fish collection 256
gill nets 86

Non-native fish or aquatic life, release prohibited 256
Nonpoint source pollution, testing of waters and marine life 345
Seafood auctions 272
Sport fish special fund 143
Waikaea canal, fishing restrictions 80

FOOD

Meat inspection, animal food manufacturers 248
Poultry inspection 92
Price increases during disaster or weather warning 333
Restaurants, smoking restrictions 203
Saccharine use in food 289
School lunch prices 207

FORFEITURES

Criminal forfeiture act, extended 196

FOSTER CARE

Child protective services, review hearings 319

FUEL TAX

Non-highway recreational fuel use, sales 273

FUNDS

Children’s trust fund 336
Educational facilities improvement, sunset repealed 364
Firefighters contingency fund, deposits 161
Hamalcua Sugar. Company loan guaranty 85
Hawaiian home lands, deposits and expenditures 145
Hawaii state library foundation trust fund 328
Higher education loan fund

eligibility 142
late fees 126

Human services imprest fund, expenditures 138
Hurricane reserve trust fund 339
Interisland airline loan guarantee trust fund 332
Natural area reserve fund, deposits 195
Public-private partners for literacy trust fund 361
Rental housing trust fund, deposits 195
Revolving

correctional industries, deposits 303
environmental response, deposits and expenditures 300
health care 315
public broadcasting, deposits 75
repeal and modification 280
supreme court law library 64
university alumni, expenditures 178
university conference center 134

School incentive and innovation grant trust fund 364
Special

environmental management 312
hurricane bond loan 339
library fee for enhanced services 327
public healthfacility bonds 180
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repeal and modification 280
spoil fish 143
tax administration 30
university special funds, establishment 23
workers compensation, payment of charges 123

GASOLINE AND PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

Environmental response tax 300
Loss of heavy fuel supply, utility rate increase extended 29
Manufacturers and wholesalers prohibited from retail sale 329
Petroleum contaminated soil 190

300Price increases during disaster or weather warning 333
Underground storage tank program 300
Used oil recycling programs 3(~J

GENERAL EXCISE TAX

Amended returns, changes to taxable income for federal purposes 32
Cigarette and tobacco tax, amendments 220
Exemptions

affordable housing development 309
agricultural products processing 188
disaster loss insurance payment 129
labor organizations real property lease income 43

Returns
business in more than one tax district 5
fiscal year tax returns 39

Tax relief for natural disaster losses
Disasters (this index)

GOVERNMENT AGENCIES

Boards and Commissions (this index)
State Departments (this index)

GOVERNOR

Agriculture coordinating committee, research funding 289
Aloha order of merit 231
Native Hawaiian claims for breach of trust, claims resolution 352
Trust and revolving funds, review 280

GRANTS, SUBSIDIES, AND PURCHASES OF SERVICE

Artist fellowships 133
Budget appropriations 289
Children’s trust fund 336
Hawaiian sovereignty programs and curriculum 354

GUNS

Firearms (this index)

HANDICAPPED PERSONS

Disabled Persons (this index)

HARASSMENT

Abuse shelters, unlawful entry 12
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Protective orders
firearms possession by restrained person 215
violation 229

Vexatious litigants 124

HARBORS

Boats and Vessels (this index)

HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS

Access to native Hawaiian sites and monuments 323
Audits 276

358
Budget 276
Cultural landscapes task force 156
Public land trust

compensation for past use 35
general obligation bonds 35

Trust and revolving funds, review 280
Trustees

salaries and salary commission 358
travel expenses 276

HAWAIIAN HOME LANDS

Audit 289
Breach of trust

claims resolution 352
right to sue extended 351

Developer agreements, permanent improvements 146
Funds and accounts

amendments 145
study 289

Homeowners insurance 339
Recordkeeping and accounting system 289
Successor to leasehold interest 147

HAWAIIAN PEOPLE

Access to native Hawaiian sites and monuments 323
Artists and living treasures programs 276
Breach of trust

claims resolution 352
right to sue extended 351

Kahoolawe island reserve commission 340
Language immersion program, student transportation 289
Native Hawaiian Legal Corporation, report 276
Queen Liliuokalani day 11
Sovereignty

convention election 359
educational programs and curriculum 354

University tuition waivers 360

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES

Environment (this index)
Pest Control (this index)
Radium for medical and surgical purposes, repealed 37
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Abandoned highways disposal
High occupancy vehicle (carpool) lanes

Jurisdiction over disputed public highways
Motor Vehicles (this index)
Sand Island industrial park, infrastructure 232

HISTORICAL PROPERTIES

Access to native Hawaiian sites and monuments 323
Cultural landscapes task force 156
Kahoolawe island reserve commission 340
Mount Olomana

acquisition 289
state monument 348

HOLIDAYS AND CELEBRATIONS

Queen Liliuokalani day 11
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HEALTH

Advisory commission on drug abuse and controlled substances, membership 210
Architectural access committee, membership 308
Autism research and technical assistance project 310
Birth certificates 131
Children’s trust fund 336
Diseases (this index)
Drugs (this index)
Emergency medical services, defibrillation services 163

279
Environment (this index)
Health insurance

child immunization • 83

362
contraceptive services 365

Hospitals (this index)
Immunization against communicable diseases 83

266
362

Long term care
hospital and nursing facility tax 315
PACE project 76

Mental health
child and adult medicaid billings 289
interdepartmental cluster for services to children 38
persons on probation 20
sanity examinations 87
state council on mental health, amendments . .. 210

Primary health care, rural health care programs 347
Radium for medical and surgical purposes, repealed 37
Residential care homes, admission policy and patient information 227
Respite care 117
Smoking (this index)
Special and revolving funds; repeal and modification 280
Teenage health clinic demonstration project, extended 237

HIGHWAYS

288
224
289
288
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HORIZONTAL PROPERTY REGIMES

Condominiums (this index)

HOSPITALS

Community hospitals autonomous operation project expanded 211
Hilo hospital, family practice ambulatory health center 347
Hospital and nursing facility tax . 315
Maluhia, housing for PACE project frail elderly 76
Maui memorial, magnetic resonance imagery and angiographic services 289
Nurse chemical dependency diversion program 106
Public health facilities revenue bonds 180
University training program 289
Waianae coast comprehensive health center, special purpose revenue bonds 189
Waimano training school and hospital .

community based programs ..,.,. . ., . 289
medicaid recovery , ~.. .. . . 289
respite care 117

HOUSING

Affordable housing
excise tax exemption 309
Hawaiian housing information and referral service . . 276
HFDCminimumrequirements ..~ .. ~ . 49
HUD projects, purchase . 278
OHA self-help housing program . 276

Aged persons, housing for PACE project frail elderly ,. ~ 76
~Condominiums(thisindex) .. ~. .

Cooperative housing corporations 282
Energy conservation devices, townhouses.. . 15
Hawaii housing authority

Hale Kokua pilot project, extended 148
homeless assistance programs, transfer 148

Homeless
homeless assistance programs, transfer 148
shelter stipends 148

Housing advocate 325
Housing finance and development corporation

affordable housing criteria 49
bonds 278
buyback, requirements 116
excise tax exemption certification .

housing advocate 325
HUD projects, purchase 278
integrated housing projects 49
priority of lien 116
refinancing by purchaser 116
special and revolving funds, repeal and modification 280
Waiähole Valley agricultural park .330

Rental housing . .-

Hale Kokua pilot project, extended 148
terminating during disaster or weather warning 333
trust fund, deposits 195

HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION . ., . ,,.

Housing (this index)
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HUMAN SERVICES

Abuse (this index)
Advisory council on rehabilitation 197
Council on independent living 197
Depressed areas economic development program, repealed 16
Families together initiative 289
Family center demonstration project, extended 356
Family preservation and homebased services 289
Homeless assistance programs, transfer 148
Hospital and nursing facility tax 315
Imprest fund, work-related expenses 138
Public Assistance (this index)
Residential care homes, admission policy and patient information 227
Social workers, confidential communications 193
Special and revolving funds, repeal and modification 280
Youth Services (this index)

HUNTING

Natural area reserves, commission membership 274

INCOME TAX

Amended returns, changes to taxable income for federal purposes 31
Conformance to Internal Revenue Code 73
Credits

$1 184
medical services excise tax 315
solar energy systems and heat pumps 93
time to file claim 257

Federal returns and assessments, reporting changes to taxable
income 31

32
Refunds, time to file claim 257
Tax relief for natural disaster losses

Disasters (this index)

INFORMATION

Arrest records, expungement orders 7
130

Criminal history record checks
disclosures to individuals 250
education department employees 60

Geographic information system 103
Hawaiian home lands, recordkeeping 289
Housing advocate and information system 325
Insurance companies withdrawing from State 199
Insurance solvency disclosures 50
Juvenile justice information system 286
Legislature, SHADO, appropriation
Pre-sentence diagnosis and report of offenders, release of records 20
Public records and documents

disclosures to agencies and government 250
employee financial disclosure statements 26

27
employee misconduct 191
fees for geographic information system 103
land purchased by State, appraisal reports 132
lobbyist registration and expenditure statements 52
medical claim conciliation panel records 62
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native Hawaiian claims for breach of trust.
paternity proceedings
rules of evidence confidentiality
schedule of reports on retention

State identification cards

INSURANCE -

Accreditation standards, amendments
Amendments

Captive insurance companies
personal lines coverage
redomestication

Casualty insurance, volunteer firefighters
County homeowners insurance
Disaster loss payments exempt from excise tax
Health insurance

child immunization 83
362

contraceptive services 365
Hurricane property insurance 339
Insurance companies

examinations 321
financial services loan company investments 107
financial solvency disclosures 50
insolvent insurer’s unearned and uncollected premiums 165
withdrawal from State 199

Medical malpractice insurance
medical claim conciliation panel costs and expenses 95
rate increases 62

Motor Vehicles (this index)
Tort reform, extended 238
Workers Compensation (this index)

INTEREST

Court deposits 42
Pawn finance charges, maximum pawn accounts 44
State obligations 179

INTOXICATING LIQUORS

No Hope in Dope program

Nurse chemical dependency diversion program

INVESTMENTS

Financial services loan company accounts 107
Molokai small business venture revolving loan program 170

JUDICIARY

Budget 277
Corrections population management commission 343
Court costs

attorneys fees 200
garnishee fees and costs 200
trustee fees and expenses 34
vexatious litigants 124

Court deposits, interest income 42
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118
193
57

249

321
205
321

339
205
269
339
129

306
307
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District Courts (this index)
Family Courts (this index)
Gender and other fairness coordinator, civil service exemption 65
Hilo judiciary complex 277
Judges

caseload backlog reduction 277
judicial selection citizen forum 277

Judicial council, penal code review 284
Supreme court law library, revolving fund 64
Traffic violations

Motor Vehicles (this index)

JURIES

District courts, trials 104

128
Panels, repealed 159
Parking violations, exemptions 104
Service year, computation 159

KAHANA VALLEY

Lease negotiations extended 177

KAHOOLAWE

Kahoolawe island reserve commission 340

KALAPANA

Displaced persons, lease negotiations extended 172

KAUAI

Citizens Utility Company, special purpose revenue bonds 246
Disaster relief appropriations 335
Disasters (this index)
Enterprise zone designation 341
Utilities, statewide surcharge for restoration and repair costs 337
Waikaea canal, fishing restrictions 80

LABELING

Agricultural feed, amendments 84
Measurement standards, uniform packaging and labeling 54
Poultry inspection 92

LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

Employment Security (this index)
Family leave, rules and effective date 152
Job training programs, unemployment compensation eligibility 275
Occupational safety and health

discriminatory practices 204
serious and wilful violations 175

Substance abuse testing, out of state laboratories 139
Workers Compensation (this index)

LABORATORIES

Premarital rubella testing 36
Substance abuse testing
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out of state laboratories 139
procedures and exemptions .. . ~. 158

LABOR ORGANIZATIONS

Collective Bargaining (this index)
Real propelty leases, general excise tax exemption

LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES

CulWral landscapes task force
Firefighters contingency fund
Fish and Fishing (this index)
Forest stewardship program, funding
Geographic information system, fees
Kahoolawe island reserve commission
Kaneohe Bay regional council
Natural area reserves

commission membership
fund, deposits

Public Lands (this index)
Special and revolving funds, repeal and modification
Trail and access system, amendments

LAND COURT

Recordation, amendments .~ 18

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

License restoration 127
Polynesian introduced plants, use in public landscaping 236
Unlicensed activities 127

LAND USE

Coastal zone management
amendments
boundaries
Kahoolawe

Conservation districts, violations
Correctional facilities, nonconforming uses allowed
Hamakua community development district
Kahoolawe island

LEASES

Public Lands (this index)
Real Property (this index)

LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR

Appropriation 1
Criminal forfeiture act, evaluation 196
Educational officers salaries and classification review 364
Families together initiative 289
Family preservation and homebased services 289
Hawaiian home lands department audit 289
Office of Hawaiian affairs audits 276

358
School incentive~ and innovation grants 364
Sexually transmitted diseaseslAlDS prevention services 289

43

156
161

195
103
340
317

274
195

280
273

258
91

340
90
61

311
340
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Tort reform review 238
Trust and revolving funds, review 280

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

Air carner commission consumer advocate, study : 332
Appropriation I
Family center demonstration project evaluation 356
Hawaiian home lands, trusts and funds definitions 289
Hawaii revised statutes, replacement 285
Tax relief for natural disaster losses, study 171

LEGISLATURE

Aloha order of merit 231
Appropriations 1

LEMON LAW

New motor vehicle warranties 58

LIBRARIES

Fees for enhanced services 327
Hawaii state library foundation trust fund 328
Literacy and lifelong learning program 361
Manoa district library, site 353
Supreme court law library, revolving fund 64

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Elections (this index)
Hawaii revised statutes, replacement costs 285

LIMITATION OF ACTIONS

Claims against decedent’s estate 167
Conveyance tax 195
Income tax credit or refund 257
Manslaughter prosecution 186

LIQUOR

Intoxicating Liquors (this index)

LOBBYISTS

Registration and expenditure statements 52

LONG TERM CARE

Hospital and nursing facility tax 315
PACE project, housing program 76
Residential care homes, admission policy and patient information 227

MARRIAGE

Divorce
economic impact study 277
mediation program 88
property division, conveyance tax exemption 195

Interspousal tort inununity, abolished 70
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Name changes
premaijtal rubella testing 36
Spousal support, enforcement of orders 251
Spouse abuse

divorce proceedings 88
protection of spouse in child custody and visitation 228
shelter facilities 12
violation of protective order 229

MASSAGE

Sunset extended 41

MEASUREMENT STANDARDS

Amendments 54

MEDICAID AND MEDICARE

Public Assistance (this index)

MEDICINE

Health care quality and cost containment, follow up 289
Medical claim conciliation panels
Physicians and Surgeons (this index)
Primary health care, rural health care programs 347

• Radium for medical and surgical purposes, repealed •.• 37

MENTAL HEALTh

Health (this index)

MILITARY

Armed Forces (this index)

MINORS

Children (this index)

MOLOKAI

Small business venture revolving loan program, extended 170

MOTOR VEHICLES

Dealers V V

courtesy delivery reports 45
lines of credit 265

Driver education fund, transfer 280
Drivers licenses

commercial drivers licenses, amendments 268
refusal to renew for failure to pay fines 214
suspension

DUI offenses V • 128
nonresident violators 135

Driving under the influence
alcohol content in blood or breath 242
commercial drivers 268
court backlog reduction V.. V V 277
district court trials 128
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first time offenders 128
Electric vehicles manufacturing 235
Equipment, ignition interlock system 128
High occupancy vehicle lanes 224

289
Importing by purchaser, use tax reports 45
Insurance

amendments 205
total loss rebuilt vehicles 270

Lead acid batteries, recycling and disposal notices 244’
Off-road vehicles, recreational fuel sales, reports 273
Parking

meter fees and time limit exemptions 104

114
rental vehicle citations 247

Registration and transfer
delinquent transfers, fees 78
failure to pay fines 214
payment of delinquent taxes and penalties 151
previously junked vehicles 185

Rental vehicles
HOV violations 224
parking citations 247
surcharge tax, fiscal year tax returns 39

Repairs
facilities and equipment 110
rebuilt vehicles 270
registration and renewal requirements 110
unlicensed activity 202

Ridesharing programs 224
Tires, recycling and disposal 209
Traffic violations

decriminalizing. minor offenses c~14
HOV violations 224
nonresident violator compact 135
rental vehicles 247
ticket fixing 214

Vehicle weight loads 82
Warranties 58
Weight tax

delinquent taxes and penalties 151
previously stored or junked vehicles 185

NAMES

Married persons 346
Professional fundraisers and solicitors 206
Real estate brokers 125

NATURAL DISASTERS

Disasters (this index)

NO-FAULT INSURANCE

• Motor Vehicles (this index)

NONRESIDENT VIOLATOR COMPACT

Enactment 135
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NURSES

Alcohol or drug dependency diversion program 106

OCEAN AND MARINE RESOURCES

Coastal zone management
amendments 258
boundaries 91
Kahoolawe 340

Coral, damaging 256
Fish and Fishing (this index)
Kaneohe Bay master plan, implementation 317
Natural energy laboratory of Hawaii, purpose; powers 252
Nonpoint source pollution, testing of waters and marine life 345
Submerged lands, violation of rules 81

OMBUDSMAN

Appropriation 1

OSTEOPATHY

Acupuncture practice, license required 260
Regulations; sunset 94

PARKS

Agricultural parks
development and disposition 102
Waiahole Valley, transfer of parcels 330

Conservation districts, violations 90
Kahana Valley living park 177
Rights of way, restrictions 113
Sand Island industrial park, infrastructure 232
Unencumbered lands, violation of rules 81

PAWNBROKERS AND SECONDHAND DEALERS

Bullion coins and bars 79
Pawn finance charges, maximum pawn accounts 44

PENAL CODE

Abuse shelters, unlawful entry 12
Bail jumping 10
Criminal forfeiture act, extended 196
Extortion 28
Firearm possession while committing felony 239
Forgery 13
Fraudulent encoding of credit cards 287
Manslaughter, time to bring prosecution 186
Murder, enhanced sentence 271
Negotiating worthless instruments 33
Penal code review 284
Penal responsibility and fitness to proceed 87
Pre-sentence diagnosis and report, release of records 20
Prostitution

deferred acceptance pleas 130
promotion offenses .. ..~ , 130

Sentencing
intra-family sexual assault 316
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murder in second degree 271
regimental discipline program 338
victim’s right to be heard 216

Sexual assault
abuse shelters, unlawful entry 12
intra-family sexual assault 316
testimony of child 198
victim counselor privilege 193

Telecommunication service fraud 120
Theft

agricultural equipment, supplies, or products 218
theft of services 14

PEST CONTROL

Agricultural programs, notice to landowner 56
Operators, regulations 74

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

Gasoline and Petroleum Products (this index)

PHARMACISTS

Drugs (this index)
Interns 112
Out of state dispensers

• permits 259
registration 19

Out of state prescriptions .~ 69

PHYSICAL THERAPISTS

Regulations; sunset 150

PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS

Acupuncture practice, license required 260
Family practice residency program 347
Licenses

emergency first responder personnel exemption 163
examination waivers 164

Medical claim conciliation panels
clarifying statement of claim 96
costs and expenses 95
duty to cooperate 95
expungement of records 62

Nurse chemical dependency diversion program 106
Physician assistant advisory committee 183
Radium for medical and surgical purposes, repealed 37
Rural health care training demonstration project 347
~unset 183
Workers compensation, unapproved fees 301

PODIATRISTS

Sunset; licensing 182

POLICE

Disciplinary actions against officers, disclosures 191
High occupancy vehicle lane violations 224
Juvenile offenders, detention 187
No Hope in Dope program 306
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Off-duty police officers, injury or death benefits 290
Parole violators, notice of conditional release 21

POLLUTION

Environment (this index)

PRISONS AND PRISONERS

Corrections (this index)

PROBATE

Decedent’s estate
claims against 167
exemptions from probate 89

Personal representatives, notice to creditors 167
Rights of survivorship 122
Simultaneous death act 122

PROFESSIONS AND OCCUPATIONS

see also specific profession, and Sunset (this index)
Investigators

citations 202
253

service of process and subpoenas 173
License suspension or revocation period 109
Professional and vocational licensing

amendments 322
fees 322

Unlicensed activities
citations .~ 202:

253
engineers, architects, surveyors, and landscape architects 127

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

AFDC child suppoit collection reporting 289
Financial assistance, emergency appropriation 3
JOBS program, work-related expenses 138
Medicaid

emergency appropriation 4
family health services 289
hospital and nursing facility tax 315
mental health billings 289
Waimano training school and hospital 289

Standard of need and assistance allowance 356

PUBLIC BROADCASTING AUTHORITY

Board, terms 75
Employees, appointment and civil service exemption 153
Fund, deposits into 75

PUBLIC BUILDINGS

Accessibility to persons with disabilities 308
Landscaping, use of Polynesian introduced plants 236
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PUBLIC CONTRACTS

Advertising requirements 121
Bidders, public works contracts 313
Concessions on public property, public library exemption 328
Exemptions to competitive bidding

community hospitals 211
homeless facilities and programs 148
limits 121
university alumni revolving fund expenditures 178

Landscaping, use of Polynesian introduced plants 236
Public works projects

exemptions to competitive bidding 121
preference for Hawaii contractors 313

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT

Civil service
exemptions

gender and other fairness coordinator 65
juvenile justice delinquency prevention program 318
public broadcasting authority employees 153

national guard members preference 222
Collective Bargaining (this index)
Compensation, educational officers classification appeals 192
Death benefits 22

67
Disciplinary actions against employees, disclosure 191
Employees Retirement System (this index)
Financial disclosure statements

disposition 27
limits 26

Incentives
national guard recruitment and retention 222
teacher incei~tive packages 291

Leaves of absence
family leave 152
leave sharing program 157

Loyalty oaths 63
Misconduct in employment, disclosures 191
Volunteers

firefighters 269
water quality monitoring program 292

PUBLIC LANDS

Conservation districts, violations 90
Exchange or conveyance to Hawaiian home lands department 352
Leases

housing for PACE project frail elderly 76
Kahana Valley residential leases 177
Kalapana displaced persons 172
long term agricultural leases ~ 177
Manoa district library site 353
Walahole Valley agricultural park 330

Purchase of private lands
appraisal reports 132
Mount Olomana 289

348
Rights of way, restrictions 113
Unencumbered lands, violation of rules 81
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PUBLIC RECORDS

Information (this index)

PUBLIC SAFETY

Corrections (this index)
Drugs (this index)
No Hope in Dope program 307
Special and revolving funds, repeal and modification 280

PUBLIC UTILITIES

Disaster restoration and repair statewide surcharges 337
Electricity generated by Hamakua Sugar Company, transfer of

pennits and variances 261
Enhanced 911 emergency telephone service, surcharge and implementation 223
Fraudulent use of telephone credit or calling card 120
Rate increases, loss of heavy fuel supply 29
Special purpose revenue bonds reports 246

PURCHASE OF SERVICE

Grants, Subsidies, and Purchases of Service (this index)

REAL PROPERTY

Appraisal reports, purchase of land by State 132
Brokers and salespersons

condominium sales to owner-occupants 217
examinations 125
names 125
partnerships 71

Conveyances bureau
fees 141
rules 141
special mortgage recording fee 339

Conveyance tax, amendments 195
Discriminatory practices, amendments 140
Leases, property owned by labor organizations 43
Liens, housing finance and development corporation 116
Recordation

amendments 18
fees 141
special mortgage recording fee 339

Residential leaseholds
condominiums 155
right of first refusal 326
sales to individual lessees 326

Simultaneous death act 122
Subdivisions

agricultural leaseholds exemption 177
uniform land sales practices Ill

Uniform land sales practices, construction tin land 111

REAL PROPERTY TAX

Tax relief for natural disaster losses
Disasters (this index)
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RECYCLING

Environment (this index)

REPORTS OR STUDJES

Air camer commission consumer advocate 332
Business, economic development, and tourism

economic development specialist and sports coordinator 289
Hawaii visitors bureau contract 289
job creation program 289
marketing promotion and development program 289
Molokai small business venture revolving loan program 170
multimedia software industry development 289
tourism awareness education program 289
tourism promotion office 289

Computer systems and communication technology purchase and
development 289

Conections population management commission 343
County collection of unpaid civil and administrative fines 168
Criminal forfeiture act, evaluation 196
Cultural landscapes task force 156
Donated buildings or facilities, accessibility to disabled 308
Education

budget and funding 364
budget transfers 289
classroom cleaning 364
facilities improvement master plan 364
Hawaiian language immersion, transportation 289
incentive and innovation grants 364
library fee for enhanced services program 327
planning, budget, accountability system 289
position allocations and transfers 289
salaries and classification reviews 364
school assessments and accountability 364
school based budgeting 289
weighted pupil allocations 289

Employees retirement systein
pension funding 289
trustees, membership 349

Environmental emergency planning and notification 300
Family center demonstration project evaluation 356
Governor’s agriculture coordinating committee

HSPA diversified agriculture 289
research funding 289

Hawaiian affairs
audits 276

358
housing projects 276
native Hawaiian legal corporation 276
program evaluations 276
travel expenses 276
trustee salary commission 358

Hawaiian home lands
audit 289
recordkeeping and accounting system 289
trusts and funds 289

Hawaiian sovereignty advisory commission 359
Health

community hospitals autonomous operations 211
developmentally disabled community based programs 289
family health services 289
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health care quality and cost containment 289
Kailua and Waimanalo bays water quality surveying 292
magnetic resonance imagery and angiographic services 289
position transfers and allocations 289
Solid waste collection surcharge 312
STD/AIDS prevention services 289
Waimano training school and hospital, medicaid recovery 289

Hospital and nursing facility tax 315
Human services

AFDC child support collection 289
families together initiative 289
family preservation and homebased services 289
youth correctional facilities .. .. .; 289

Insurance
examiners revolving fund 321
solvency 50

Intra-family sexual assault, sentencing 316
Judiciary

caseload backlog reduction 277
economic impact of divorce 277
Hilo judiciary complex 277
traffic infractions adjudication plan 214

Kaneohe Bay regional council 317
Manoa district library, site 353
National guard recruitment and retention task force 222
Native Hawaiian claims for breach of trust, claims resolution 352
Qffice leasing, funding 289
Penal code review 284
Public broadcasting authority, revolving fund 75
Public records retention reports, schedule 57
Public safety

correctional officers pay adjustments 289
health care and special services 289
position allocations 289
pretrial detainees release program 305
repair and maintenance 289

Public utilities commission, special purpose revenue bonds 246
Tax relief for natural disaster losses, study 171
Tort reform review 238
Trail and access program 273
Transportation, HOV lanes 289
Trust and revolving funds, review 280
Unemployment compensation, former state employees 289
University of Hawaii

conference center revolving fund 134
financial management system 289
housing assistance revolving fund 289
position allocations 289

Workers compensation centralization 289

RETIREMENT

Employees Retirement System (this index)

REVENUE BONDS

Bonds (this index)

RIGHTS OF WAY

Trails (this index)
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RULES OF EVIDENCE

Evidence (this index)

SALES

Bullion coins and bars 79
Charitable organizations, professional fundraisers and solicitors 206
Cigarette and tobacco tax, amendments 220
Gold and silver coins and bars 79
Hihiwai, hapawai, and opae kalaole 48
Motor vehicles imported by purchaser, use tax reports 45
Price increasesduring disaster or weather warning 333
Retail sale of gasoline by manufacturers or wholesalers 329
Seafood auctions 272

SCHOOLS

Education (this index)

SECURITIES

Service of process 59

SERVICE OF PROCESS

Commerce and consumer affairs investigators 173
Corporations 174
Securities issuers 59

SMOKING

Child care facilities 68
Cigarette and tobacco tax, amendments 220
Restaurants 203

SOCIAL SERVICES

Human Services (this index)

SOLICITORS

Compliance resolution fund assessments 322
Professional fundraisers and solicitors 206

SPECIAL PURPOSE REVENUE BONDS

C. Brewer and Company, Ltd 221
Citizens Utility Company 246
Elexs, Ltd 235
Encogen Hawaii, L.P 245
ETV Hawaii/Elephant Television, Inc 240
Hawaiian Entrepreneurs 262
Hui Enekinia Hawaii 263
Sand Island Business Association 232
Waianae Coast Comprehensive Health Center 189
Wailuku River Hydroelectric Power Company, Inc 47
Waimana Enterprises, Inc 243
Zions Securities Corporation 233

SPORTS

High school athletic trainers pilot program 355
Sport fish special fund 143
Sports coordinator and promotion 289
University coaches, retirement benefits 77
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STATE DEPARTMENTS

see also specific department, and Boards and Commissions (this index)
Administrative procedures, aggrieved person defined 115
Computer systems and communication technology purchase and development 289
Contested case proceedings, aggrieved person defined 115
Humcane Iniki damage 289
Information practices

disclosures to agencies and government 250
records retention reports, schedule 57

Office leasing, funding 289
Trust and revolving funds, review 280
Voter registration

applications available through state agencies 100
elections office services 304

STATE PLANNING

Agriculture, objectives and policies 25
Coastal zone management

amendments 258
boundaries 91
Kahoolawe 340

Geographic information system, fees 103
Hawaiian home lands, compensation for federal use 352
Hawaiian sovereignty advisory commission 359
Kahoolawe, conveyance to State 340
Kaneohe Bay master plan, implementation 317
Neighbor island development 213
Population growth monitoring 213
Transportation, objectives and policies 149

STATUTES

General technical revisions 6
Handicapped, term change 140

308
Hawaii revised statutes, replacement 285
Status of convicted persons, statutory construction 40

SUBSTANCE ABUSE

Drugs (this index)

SUGAR

Hamakua Sugar Company
community development district 311
electricity generating operations, transfer 261
Hamakua housing corporation 289
loan guaranty 85

Hawaii Sugar Planters Association diversified agriculture 289
Producers general excise tax exemption for out of state processing 188

SUNSET

Agricultural leases, extended 177
Bail bond agents, sunset repealed 181
Community hospitals autonomous operation 211
Convention center authority, extended 241
Correctional facilities, construction and renovation exemptions extended 61
County collection of unpaid civil and administrative fines 168
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Criminal forfeiture act, extended 196
Cultural landscapes task force 156
Educational facilities improvement special fund, sunset repealed 364
Educational personnel, reallocating vacant positions 364
Education department and university accounting systems 314
Electricity generated by Hamakua Sugar Company, transfer of permits and variances 261
Enterprise zones, Kauai county 341
Family center demonstration project, extended 356
Gasoline sales by manufacturers or wholesalers 329
Hale Kokua pilot project, extended 148
Hawaii state library foundation trust fund 328
High occupancy vehicle (carpool) lanes 224
Hospital and nursing facility tax 315
Insurance companies, financial solvency disclosures 50
Interisland air cairier commission and loan guarantee 332
Intra-family sexual assault, sentencing 316
Kahana Valley lease negotiations, extended 177
Kalapana displaced persons, lease negotiations 172
Kaneohe Bay regional council 317
Library fee for enhanced services program 327
Massage therapists 41
Molokai small business venture revolving loan program, extended 170
National guard recruitment and retention task force 222
Native Hawaiian claims for breach of trust

claims resolution 352
extended 351

Osteopaths 94
Physical therapists 150
Physicians and surgeons 183
Podiatrists 182
Pretrial detainees release program 305
Public employees leave sharing program 157
Special facility revenue bonds, sunset repealed 2

212
Special purpose revenue bonds

Elexs, Ltd., extended 235
ETV HawaiilElephant Television, Inc., extended 240

Tax administration fund 30
Teenage health clinic demonstration project, extended 237
Time sharing plans 320
Time sharing promotional activities 331
Tort reform, extended 238
Transient accommodations tax exemption for disaster areas 129
Unlicensed activity, citations 202

253
Utility rate increase due to loss of heavy fuel supply, extended 29
Waimano training school and hospital, respite care 117

SURETIES

Bonds (this index)

SURVEYORS

License restoration 127
Unlicensed activities 127

TAXATION

Administration fund 30
Cigarette and tobacco tax, amendments 220
Employees, overtime, emergency and temporary hires, etc 30
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Environmental response tax 300
Fiscal year tax returns 39
General Excise Tax (this index)
Hospital and nursing facility tax 315
Income Tax (this index)
Insurance, purchasing group taxation 321
Out of state audits 30
Solid waste collection and disposal surcharges 312
Tax increment financing, Hamakua community development district 311
Tax relief for natural disaster losses

claims commissions 108
claims processing, funding 289
determining total loss 154
Kauai county reimbursements 335
study 171

Transient Accommodations Tax (this index)
Use Tax (this index)
Utility surcharges for disaster restoration and repair 337
Vehicle weight tax

payment of delinquent taxes and penalties 151
previously stored or junked vehicles 185

TEACHERS

Education (this index)

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Computer systems and communication technology purchase and development 289
Enhanced 911 emergency telephone service 223
Fraudulent use of telephone credit or calling card 120
Geographic information system, fees . 103
Multimedia software development 289
Public Broadcasting Authority (this index)

TIME SHARING

Budgets and reserves 320
Promotional or sales activities 331
Sunset 320

TORTS

see also Actions (this index) .

Immunity to liability
hazardous substance release remediation - 324
insurance examinations 321
interspousal tort immunity abolished 70
nurse chemical dependency diversion program 106
pretrial detainees release 305
professional and vocational licensee investigations 322
volunteer firefighters 269

Marriage, interspousal tort immunity abolished 70
Medical claim conciliation panels

Physicians and Surgeons (this index)
Tort reform, extended 238
Vexatious litigants 124

TOURISM

Convention center authority, extended . 241
Hawaii visitors bureau contract 289
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Kauai promotion 335
Promotion and development, appropriation 289
Time sharing promotional activities 331
Tour vehicles, surcharge tax, fiscal year tax returns 39

TRADE REGULATIONS

Agricultural cooperatives, mergers and consolidations 105
Agricultural feed, amendments 84
Gold and precious metals, bullion coins and bars 79
Interisland air carriers 332
Measurement standards 54
Pawnbrokers, maximum pawn accounts 44
Seafood auctions 272
Time sharing plans

budgets and reserves 320
promotional or sales activities 331

TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS

Motor Vehicles (this index)

TRAILS

Fishing areas access 143
Natural area reserves, commission membership 274
Rights of way, restrictions 113
Trail and access system, amendments 273

TRANSIENT ACCOMMODATIONS TAX

Amended returns, changes to taxable income for federal purposes 32
Disaster relief exemption 129
Fiscal year tax returns 39

TRANSPORTATION

Air carrier commission 332
Airports (this index)
Hazardous waste, notification 267
Highways (this index)
Motor Vehicles (this index)
Non-highway recreational fuel use, sales 273
Petroleum contaminated soil 190
Ridesharing programs 224
Special and revolving funds, repeal and modification 280
Special facility revenue bonds

limits 212
refunding bonds 2

212
State plan objectives and policies 149

TRUSTS AND TRUSTEES

Children’s trust fund 336
Conveyance tax exemptions 195
Fees and expenses, compensation for bookkeeping and clerical services 34
Hawaii state library foundation trust fund 328
Public-private partners for literacy trust fund 361
Simultaneous death act 122
Trust companies, financial institutions, recodification 350
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UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION

Employment Security (this index)

UNIFORM SIMULTANEOUS DEATH ACT

Enactment 122

UNITED STATES

Hawaiian home lands, compensation for federal use 352
Highway funds, reimbursement 288
Housing and urban development, purchase of projects 278
Kahoolawe, conveyance to State 340
Military installations, cigarette and tobacco tax 220

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII

Accounting systems and assignment of moneys 314
Alumni revolving fund, expenditures 178
Autism research and technical assistance project 310
Budget reports 289
Checking account 314
Coaches, optional retirement plan 77
Faculty housing assistance 289
Hilo campus, conference center revolving fund 134
Manoa district library, site 353
Medicine

family practice residency and training programs 289
347

training at state facilities 289
Special funds

alumni revolving fund 178
conference center revolving fund ~ 134
establishment 23
higher education loan fund 126

142
special and revolving funds, repeal and modification 280

Student loans, higher education loan fund
eligibility 142
late fees 126

Tuition waivers, Hawaiian students 360

USETAX

Fiscal year tax returns 39
Motor vehicles imported by purchaser 45

VICTIMS

Child victim televising testimony 198
Criminal Injuries Compensation (this index) -

Right to be heard prior to offender sentencing 216
Victim counselor privilege 193

VITAL STATISTICS

Birth certificates 131

WAIAHOLE VALLEY

Transfer of land to HFDC 330
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WAIKIKI

Ala Wai Canal water testing 283
Convention center authority, extended 241
Teenage health clinic demonstration project, extended 237

WASTE

Environment (this index)

WATER RESOURCES

Ala Wai Canal water testing 283
Gray water recycling programs 66
Irrigation, use of gray water 66
Kailua and Waimanalo bays surveying 292
Laie wastewater collection system 233
Water code, review commission, appropriation 1

WEAPONS

Butterfly knife, possession 226

WELFARE

Public Assistance (this index)

WITNESSES

Child victim, televising testimony 198
Parking violations, exemptions 114

WORKERS COMPENSATION

Attorney and physician fees, penalty for unapproved fees 301
Centralized workers compensation program 289
Enforcement of penalties and remedies 255
Injuiy reports, failure to file 254
Off-duty police officers, injury or death benefits 290
Owner-employees 363
Special compensation fund, payment of charges 123

YOUTH SERVICES

Interdepartmental cluster for services to children, membership 38
Juvenile justice delinquency prevention

detention 187
program staff 318

Juvenile justice information system 286
Literacy programs, transfer 361
Status offenders, detention 187
Youth correctional facilities

detention 187
renovations 61
status report 289
substance abuse testing procedures 158
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